2

RESOLUTION No. 157

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

WHEREAS, the Chamber of Commerce of the City of Sacramento is engaged in a Deep Water Channel Survey, which, when completed, will inure to the benefit of the City of Sacramento and the citizens thereof; and

WHEREAS, under Section 80 of the Charter of the City of Sacramento a sum not to exceed two (2) cents on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of the assessed valuation of property within the city may be expended by the City for entertainment and advertising purposes; and

WHEREAS, there is a balance of \$7500.00 unappropriated in the Entertaining and Advertising Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the sum of \$7500.00 be, and the same is hereby appropriated to the Chamber of Commerce of the City of Sacramen to from the Entertaining and Advertising Fund for the Deep Water Channel Survey they are making.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR